
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037516-2025 

Planning

Evaluation and Analytical Support Services for Health
Innovation Projects

Royal United Hospitals Bath NHS Foundation Trust

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037516

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05595c 

Published 4 July 2025, 3:24pm

Scope 

Reference

C357422

Description

As outlined in the 2025/26 Local Implementation Plan (LIP) for the Office of Life Sciences
(OLS) commission, Health Innovation West of England (HIWE) has set an ambitious target to
significantly expand its portfolio of real-world evaluation projects, with the aim of initiating
and progressing these during the current financial year. HIWE currently operates an internal
Evaluation and Insights team that provides bespoke analytics and evaluation services to
internal stakeholders. However, to support the delivery of our enhanced 2025/26 ambitions,
we are seeking additional capacity through the appointment of an external partner. HIWE
intends to rapidly appoint a third-party supplier or suppliers to provide evaluation and
analytical support over an initial period of three years, with the potential to extend for two

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037516-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037516-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

further periods of 12 months.

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£500,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 September 2025 to 14 September 2028

Possible extension to 14 September 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

3+2 years

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

2 years

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

73110000 - Research services

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

5 July 2025

Submission type

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

1 August 2025, 2:00pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award decision date (estimated)



Page 4 to 5

29 August 2025

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Competitive flexible procedure description

Via Preliminary market engagement - Gained expressing of interest from various supplier and
invite them for Tender

Contracting authority 

Royal United Hospitals Bath NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRL-3879-BBGR

Procurement Team, E9 Mezzanine, Combe Park



Page 5 to 5

Bath

BA1 3NG

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01722336262

Email: naveen.pitchumani@nhs.net

Website: https://www.ruh.nhs.uk/

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:naveen.pitchumani@nhs.net
https://www.ruh.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	Royal United Hospitals Bath NHS Foundation Trust


		2025-07-05T10:21:32+0100
	TCPDF




